UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1631547148 Fee: $60.00
Karen A Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/10/2016 11:06 AM Pg: 1 of 7

After Recerding Return To:
Coreloglc SolEx

1637 NW 136th Avenue Suite G-100
Sunrise, FL 33323

This Dc};c_i:ggﬂgé’lﬁraared By:

NATIONSTAK MORTGAGE LLC
8950 CYPREY'S 'VATERS BLVD
COPPELL, TX rfu1?

Parcel 1D Number: 1621300160000

._ISpace Above This Lina For Recording Data)
Original Recording Date: M23 10, 2006 Loan No: 631990884

Original Loan Amount: $254,917Z.90 Investor Loan No: 1701288181

New Money: $79,486.64
LOAN [MODIFICATION AGREEMENT I “II I"ummm
{Pruviaing For Fixed Interest Rate) 110042186

This Lpan Modification Agreement “\greement’), made this 30th day of September, 2016,
between JUAN SANCHEZ and MARIA SAMVHEZ ("Borrower”) and NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC,
whose address is 8950 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD, COPPELL, TX 75019 (“Lender™), amends and
supplements {1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or £ ecuiity Deed (the “Security Instrument”) dated April 24,
2006 and recorded in Book/Liber NJA, Page N/A, wistiument No: 0613002318 and recorded on May 10,
2006, of the Official Records of COOK County, Ik =207 (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and
secured by, the Security instrument, which covers the real =n parsonal property described in the Security
Instrurmnent and defined therein as the "Property”, located at

5311 W 25TH PLACE, CICEX(, 'L 60804,
{Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;
In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged; o parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Seculity 'mstrument):

1. As of October 1, 2016, the amount payable under the Nole and the Secu:iy Instrument (the "New
Principal Balance”) is U.S. $244,565.29, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) It ane ! to Borrower by
Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. $73,300.00 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the "Deferred Principz! F’alance") and

1|l |
||| li“
||I
B 1T 2 9 0 8 8 4 F A - O *
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Fom-l 3179 1701 (rev. 4114)
8300b 08/14

(page 1ol 5)



1631547148 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal
Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the "Interest Bearing Principal
Balance” and this amount is $171,265.29. Interest will he charged on the Interest Bearing
Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 2.000%, from Qgtober 1, 2016. Borrower promises to make
monthly payments of pnncipal and interest of U.8. $518.64, beginning on the tst day of
November, 2016, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until the
Interest Beanng Principal Balance and all accrued interest thereon have been paid in full. The
yearly rate of 2.000% will remain in effect until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all
acrrued interest thereon have been paid in full, The new Maturity Date will be October 1, 2056,

3. Borrover agrees to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed
undcr tha Note and Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i) the date Borrower selis or transfers

an intarest in the Property, (ii) the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Bearing Principal
Balance - or i) the new Maturity Date.

4. If all or any par. of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's

prior written canGert, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrumer:

If Lender exercises this ohtion, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of noieus than 30 days from the date the nolice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all'sums secured by the Security Instrument. if Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the exp raticn of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

5. Borrower also will comply with aii cuner covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitzuca. Borrower's covenants and agreements ta make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiuins, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to me%e under the Security Instrument; however, the

following terms and provisions are farevor canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above.

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any changs c.-adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated-into, ~= is part of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and Orovsions as those referred to In (a)
above,

6. Borrower understands and agrees that:

r
{

{a) All the rights and remedies, stipulatons, and conditionis_<contained in the Sacurnty
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

{b) All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in e *icte and Security
none of the Bormower's obligations or liabilities under the Nole and So¢ ritr Instrument
shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this /\grzement in any

|
H“ ““ I“ll"lll
w 6 3 1 9 9 O B B & Y F N M A k] 2 5 & + 1

LOAN MODIFICATHON AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Undorm Instrument Form 3179 1/01 {rev 4/14)
B300b 08/14 {page 2 of 6)

Instrument relating to default in the making of payments uiicer the Security Instrument
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as liereiy modified, and
- - [+ B | o -



1631547148 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of
law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any propeny
or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security
Instrument are expressly reserved by Lender,

(c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Nota and Security Instrument.
(d) All costs and expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including

recording fees, title examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Secunty Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender,

(e) tormower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be
e 2assary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
sor.oved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
adnnistrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

(1] Borrowar <uthorizes Lender, and Lender's successors and assigns, to share Baorrower
informaton’ including, but not mited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, {ii)
Social Searty Number, (i) credit score, {iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi} account
balances and activity, including information about any modiflcation or foreclosure relief
programs, wite/ Tiird Parties that can assist Lender and Borrower In obtaining a
foreclosure prevention. alternative, or otherwise provide supporl services related to
Borrower's loan. For puposes of this section, Third Parties include a counseling agency,
state or local Housing Financa Agancy or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor, or sarvicer
that insures, guarantees, cr services Borrower's loan or any other mortgage loan secured
by the Property on which F.onover is obligated, or to any companles that perform support
services to them in conneciior with Borrower's loan.

Borrower consents to being contastad by Lender or Third Parties ¢oncerning mortgage
assistance relating to Borrower's (oanincluding the triat period plan to modify Borrower's
loan, at any telephone number, insl:ding mobile telephone number, or email address
Borrower has provided o Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also conderis to being contacted by text messaging [ ]

(9) Borrower hereby absolutely and unconditicnaliy assigns and transfers io Lender all leases
of the Property and all security deposits mady ir, connection with leases of the Property.
Upen this assignment, Lender shall have the/ ynt to modify, extend or terminate the
axisting leases and to execute new leases, in Lenrer > sole discretion. As used in this
paragraph, the word “lease” shall mean "subleas3” if the Security Instrument is on a
leasehold estate.

Borrower hereby absolutely and unconditionally assigna ard transfers to Lender all the
rents and revenues ("Rents”) of the Property, regardless of to whom the Rents of the
Property are payable. Borrower authorizes Lender or Lenders agents to collect the
Rents, and agrees that each tenant of the Property shall pay “h2 Rents to Lender or
Lenders agents. However, Borrower shall receive the Rents uril (i*-!.ender has given
Borrower notice of default under this Agreement, pursuant to Sectiin 2. of the Security
tnstrument, and (i) Lender has given notice to the tenant(s) that the Rests are to be paid
to Lender or Lenders agent. This assignment of Rents constituies an absolute

[
N0 AR OO e

LCAN MQDIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Fannie Mae Unform Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev 4/14)
8300b 08/14 (poge 20r6)




1631547148 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

assignment and not an assignment for additianal security only.

if Lender gives notice of default to Borrower: (i) all Rents received by Borrower shall be
held by Borrower as trustee for the benefit of Lender only, to be applied to the sums
secured by the Secunty Instrument; (i) L.ender shall be entitled to collect and receive ali of
the Rents of the Property; (iii) Borrower agrees that each tenant of tha Property shall pay
all Rents due and unpaid to Lender or Lender's agents upon Lender's written demand to
the tenant; (iv) unless applicable law provides otherwise, ail Rents coliected by Lender or
Lender's agents shall be applied first to the costs of taking contral of and managing the
Property and collecting the Rents, including, but not limited to, attorney's fees, receiver's
fees, premiums on receiver's bonds, repair and mantenance costs, insurance premiums,
taxes, assessments and other charges on the Property, and then to the sums secured by
the Security Instrument; (v) Lender, Lender’s agents or any judicially appointed receiver
stiall be liable to account for only those Rents actually received; and (vi) Lender shall be
eptflzd to have a receiver appointed to take possession of and manage the Property and
collact the Rents and profits derived from the Property without any showing as to the
inaderuary of the Property as security.

If the Ranis. of the Property are not sufficient to cover the costs of taking control of and
managity the Property and of collecting the Rents any funds expended by Lender for
such purpose’s sia” become indebtedness of Borrower to Lender secured by the Secunty
Instrument pursuunt to Section 9 of the Security Instrument.

Borrower represent:, ani warrants that Borrower has not executed any prior assignment
of the Rents and hos nat performed, and will not perform, any act that would prevent
Lender from exercising(its /ights under this paragraph.

Lender, or Lender's agent:: o7 2 judicially appointed receiver, shall not be requirad to enter
upon, take control of or marazin the Property before or after gwving notice of default to
Borower. However, Lender, cr Lendar's agents or a judicially appointed receiver, may do
50 at any time when a default occure  Any application of Rents sha!l not cure or waive
any default or invalidate any other vighiar remedy of Lender. This assignment of Rents of
the Property shall terminate when al P sums secured by the Security Instrument are
paid in full.

(h) In tha event of any action(s) arising out o* or. relating to this Agreement or in connection
with any foreclosure action(s) dismissed as = rasult of entering into this Agreement, if
permitted by applicable law, | will remain liable fir and bear my own attomey fees and
costs incurred in connection with any such action(s).

0] Borrower understands that the mortgage insurance orentiums on the Loan, if applicable,
may Increase as a result of the capitalization which wilvasult in a higher total monthly
payment. Furthermore, the date on which the borrove: may request cancetlation of
mortgage insurance may change as a result of the New Prirciral Balance.

7. In the event that | was discharged in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy proceacing subsequent to the
execution of the loan documents and did not reaffirm the morigage deby under applicable law,
Lender agrees that | wilt not have personal liability on the debt pursuant to this Agreement.

8. By this paragraph, Lender is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lander ~f Borrower's
obhgation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby revokec, =id Borrower

has been advized of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow ltems.

| [
IR LT
* & X 7 9 9 0 8 B 4& ¥ F N M A - 3 0O 1 & 3 &£ + 1 0O =

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Fanuly - Fannie Mae Unifonm Instrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev 4/14)
B30T 0614 (page 4 of 6}




1631547148 Page: 5of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

9. This Agreement modifies an cobligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
COOK County, IL, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the onginal obligation secured by the existing security
instrument is $165,078 65. The principal balance secured by the existing security instrurnent as
a result of this Agreement is $244,565.29, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid
principal balance of this original obligation.

In Witness Vvhrureof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.

oy J"‘"—‘e‘—) Date: /O//’/)—D/L

JUAN SANCHEZ -Borroyve:

ﬁg@/_/@%ﬁ_ Date: /D =X~/
MA SANCHEZ -Borrower

[Space telow This Line For Acknowledgments)

State of lllinois

County of Coo k

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged befor.y me, a Notary Pubhc on

Ocleber N, 2o l\ JUAN SANCHZZ and MARIA SANCHEZ.

GERARDO RAVELO

+ QFFICIAL SEAL

5 Notary Public, State of tlhinais

My Commission Expirgs
October 17, 2018

(Signature of person taking acknowledgment)

My Commission Expires on (Jelede— 17, ZolX

A A | i

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT Smgle Famlly Fanme Mae Unrform Instrument Forem 3179 101 (relv 4!14)
B8300b 0B/14 (eage 5 of 6)

I AT



1631547148 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC u

By: v /d' (Seal) - Lender
Name: AZra Habib 0 '

Title: Assistant Secretary
o2\,
Date of Lender's Signature
[Space Below This Lina For Acknowledgments]
The Stats of TX
County of Da’%ics 7 54‘5 /2

s ke =
f INotary Public (nameftitle of officer) on this day
ke n , the Assistant Secretary of Nationstar
) proved to' me on the oath of or through
—7_{dascription af identity card or other document)) to be the
person whose name is & ‘subreribed to the foregeing insttument and acknowledged to me that he executed
the same for the purposas .« consideration therein expressad.

Given under my hand and sed( o’ cace this __T/2  dayof (Fchvfloer  AD., 2e/d.
Sig o r
N .
Title of Officer

MyCommissionexplras:?_/_'."/'Zu /1

= A dmm—

JUSTIN 1. GFELLER
"b %5' ¥.ote vy Public, State of Texas
Curfm Expires 03-31-2019
Notor; 1D 13017393-4

I R R IERELR,

o 9 z
LDAN FIGM\ONAGRE F-wy quuumm
83000 08/14




1631547148 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"
Loan Number; 63128534
Property Address: 5311w ~5TH PLACE, CICERO, IL 60804

Legal Description:
THE FOLLOWING DESTLIBED PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, S&TATE OF

ILLINOIS: LOT & IN BLOCK 9 IN HAWTHORNE LAND IMPROVEMENT COMPANYS ADDITION TO
MORTON PARK, BEING IN./[.E EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28,
TOWNSHIP 39 WORTH, RANGL 13- EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TN A

8

Il

Page 1of 1

AU

Exhibit A Legal Description Attachment 1112

Il

3 1

! ORI

Il

o 1



